Project: Golden State Boulevard Phase 1

Contract No.: 22-14-C

Bidders

1 Yarbs Grading and Paving,Inc., 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA 93725

2 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706

3 Teichert, 400 Sunrise Ave. Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661

4 DeSilva Gates Construction, 11555 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568

Yarbs Grading and Paving
Subcontractors
Fresno Concrete
Antigo Construction, Inc.
Trinity Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Don Berry Construction, Inc.
Haydon Construction, Inc.
American Pavement Systems, Inc.
Coral Construction Company
Wabo Landscape & Construction, Inc.
Safety Striping Service, Inc.
Graniterock
Madoo Electric

Granite Construction Company
Subcontractors
WABO Landscape & Construction Inc.
Coral Construction Company
DEKAY Demolition and Clearing Inc.
American Pavement Systems Inc.
Safety Striping Service Inc.
Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.
Fresno Concrete Construction Inc.
Madco Electric Inc.
Granite Rock Company

Teichert

Subcontractors

Coral Construction Company
American Pavement Systems Inc
Granite Rock Company
Fresno Concrete
Construction Inc
Arrak Corporation
Madoc Electric Inc
Modesto Sand And Gravel Inc
W A B O Landscape & Construction Inc
Safety Striping Service Inc

DeSilva Gates Construction
Subcontractors
Mozingo Construction, Inc.
Grantle Rock Company
Fresno Concrete
Construction, Inc.
Madoo Electric Inc.
American Pavement Systems Inc.
Coral Construction Inc.
Wabo Landscape & Construction, Inc.
Safety Striping Service, Inc.
Dekay Demolition And Clearing, Inc.
Safety Network

Bid Opening: 10/6/2022 Award Date: 10/25/2022

					Fngineer'	s Estimate		1		2		3		4
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)								
1	1	LS		Lead Compliance Plan	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	250,000	\$		Compensation for Adjustments for Price Fluctuations	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
3	500,000	\$		Supplemental Work	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00
4	1	LS		Mobilization	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,554,543.60	\$2,554,543.60	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,871,000.00	\$2,871,000.00	\$3,600,000.00	\$3,600,000.00
5	1	LS		Furnish Field Office	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	2	EA		Construction Project Funding Sign	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	1	LS		Temporary Traffic Control	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
8	1	LS		Job Site Management	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	1	LS		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	27	EA		Rain Event Action Plan	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$170.00	\$4,590.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
11	1	LS		SWPPP Implementation	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	17	EA		Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
13	1,000	EA		State Water Resources Control Board NOI Filing	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
	1,000	EA		Fee Storm Water Applied Bonert			-							
14				Storm Water Annual Report	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	1	LS		Dust Control Plan	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	2	EA		Relocate Fire Hydrant	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
17	10	EA		Adjust Utility Box to Grade	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
18	72	EA		Adjust Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$800.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$925.00	\$66,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$90,000.00
19	1	CY		Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
20	500	LF		Temporary High-Visibility Fence (Type ESA)	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
21	87	EA		Remove Tree	\$500.00	\$43,500.00	\$500.00	\$43,500.00	\$550.00	\$47,850.00	\$900.00	\$78,300.00	\$500.00	\$43,500.00
22	1	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,971,575.00	\$1,971,575.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
23	23,600	CY	F	Roadway Excavation	\$30.00	\$708,000.00	\$37.00	\$873,200.00	\$48.00	\$1,132,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,298,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,699,200.00
24	9,000	CY	F	Roadway Excavation (Type Z-2) (Aerially Deposited Lead)	\$100.00	\$900,000.00	\$40.00	\$360,000.00	\$17.00	\$153,000.00	\$65.00	\$585,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,800,000.00
25	12,200	CY	F	Aggregate Base (Class II)	\$60.00	\$732,000.00	\$44.00	\$536,800.00	\$69.00	\$841,800.00	\$77.00	\$939,400.00	\$95.00	\$1,159,000.00
26	269,000	SF		Full Depth Reclamation - Cement (FDR-C)	\$1.00	\$269,000.00	\$0.90	\$242,100.00	\$1.00	\$269,000.00	\$1.10	\$295,900.00	\$1.00	\$269,000.00
27	16,800	SY		Crack and Seat	\$17.00	\$285,600.00	\$1.70	\$28,560.00	\$7.00	\$117,600.00	\$2.00	\$33,600.00	\$1.50	\$25,200.00
28	60	TON		Slurry Seal	\$420.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,230.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,230.00	\$73,800.00	\$640.00	\$38,400.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
29	59,800	TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	\$95.00	\$5,681,000.00	\$103.00	\$6,159,400.00	\$93.00	\$5,561,400.00	\$92.00	\$5,501,600.00	\$110.00	\$6,578,000.00
30	2,170	TON		Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt	\$150.00	\$325,500.00	\$188.00	\$407,960.00	\$128.00	\$277,760.00	\$140.00	\$303,800.00	\$190.00	\$412,300.00
31	217,000	SY		Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer	\$5.00	\$1,085,000.00	\$6.30	\$1,367,100.00	\$6.01	\$1,304,170.00	\$6.50	\$1,410,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,302,000.00
32	130	TON		Tack Coat	\$325.00	\$42,250.00	\$600.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$260,000.00
33	620	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	\$14.00	\$8,680.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$13.00	\$8,060.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$7.00	\$4,340.00
34	45	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type D)	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$7.00	\$315.00
35	140	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$980.00
36	190	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$9.00	\$1,710.00	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	\$9.00	\$1,710.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00
37	620	LF		Remove HMA Dike	\$11.00	\$6,820.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$1.00	\$620.00
38	246,800	SY		Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$4.00	\$987,200.00	\$2.20	\$542,960.00	\$1.10	\$271,480.00	\$2.90	\$715,720.00	\$5.00	\$1,234,000.00
39	248,000	SY		Cold In-Place Recycling	\$13.00	\$3,224,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,728,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,728,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,480,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,728,000.00
40	1,450	CY	F	Remove Base and Surfacing	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$39.00	\$56,550.00	\$27.00	\$39,150.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00	\$60.00	\$87,000.00
41	3,490	CY	F	Remove Concrete Pavement and Base	\$140.00	\$488,600.00	\$30.00	\$104,700.00	\$30.00	\$104,700.00	\$35.00	\$122,150.00	\$80.00	\$279,200.00
42	4	EA		COK Manhole (Type A)	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
43	2	EA		City of Selma Inlet (Std SD-3)	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
44	2	EA		City of Seima Inlet (Std SD-3)  COK Curb Inlet	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
44	59	LF		12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	, , , , , , , ,		\$8,200.00				, ,		\$7,000.00	
				·	\$220.00	\$12,980.00		\$27,730.00	\$260.00	\$15,340.00	\$220.00	\$12,980.00		\$23,600.00
46	640	LF		18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$220.00	\$140,800.00	\$115.00	\$73,600.00	\$132.00	\$84,480.00	\$170.00	\$108,800.00	\$200.00	\$128,000.00
47	430	LF		24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$150.00	\$64,500.00	\$136.00	\$58,480.00	\$170.00	\$73,100.00	\$180.00	\$77,400.00	\$200.00	\$86,000.00
48	2	EA		18" Steel Flared End Section	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	1	EA		Inlet (Type GMP Steel Pipe)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
50	1	EA		Drainage Inlet (Type G1)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
51	1	EA		Abandon Pipe	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
52	30	LF		Remove Storm Drain	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00

## Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

ITEM		UNIT OF	_		Engineer's	s Estimate TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	1 TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	4 TOTAL PRICE
NO.	QUANTITY	MEASURE	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)	(IN FIGURES)
53	1	EA		Remove Inlet	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
54	2	EA		Remove OMPI Inlet	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	2	EA		Remove Headwall	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
56	86 	EA CY		Adjust Manhole to Grade	\$1,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$111,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$146,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$111,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$129,000.00
57	20	SY		Rock Slope Protection (Class II, Method B)	\$500.00 \$20.00	\$3,500.00 \$400.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$650.00 \$2.50	\$4,550.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
58 ————————————————————————————————————	1,820	SF		Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)  Detectable Warning Surface	\$33.00	\$60,060.00	\$20.00 \$35.00	\$400.00 \$63,700.00	\$33.00	\$50.00 \$60,060.00	\$80.00 \$50.00	\$1,600.00 \$91,000.00	\$40.00 \$35.00	\$800.00 \$63,700.00
60	8,930	LF		Minor Concrete - Median Curb	\$12.35	\$110,285.50	\$18.00	\$160,740.00	\$17.00	\$151,810.00	\$32.00	\$285,760.00	\$20.00	\$178,600.00
61	70	LF		Minor Concrete - Valley Gutter	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$96.00	\$6,720.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
62	200	LF		Minor Concrete - Valley Gutter (Modified)	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$50.00	\$10.000.00
63	10,900	LF		Minor Concrete - Curb and Gutter	\$21.25	\$231,625.00	\$25.00	\$272.500.00	\$24.00	\$261,600.00	\$36.00	\$392,400.00	\$25.00	\$272,500.00
64	740	LF		Minor Concrete - Retaining Curb	\$30.00	\$22,200.00	\$19.00	\$14,060.00	\$18.00	\$13,320.00	\$70.00	\$51,800.00	\$20.00	\$14,800.00
65	790	SY		Minor Concrete - Driveway	\$66.65	\$52,653.50	\$72.00	\$56,880.00	\$69.00	\$54,510.00	\$135.00	\$106,650.00	\$70.00	\$55,300.00
66	320	SY		Minor Concrete - Stamped Concrete	\$65.12	\$20,838.40	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$72.00	\$23,040.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00
67	4,000	SY		Minor Concrete - Sidewalk	\$40.84	\$163,360.00	\$60.00	\$240,000.00	\$57.00	\$228,000.00	\$94.00	\$376,000.00	\$60.00	\$240,000.00
68	85	CY		Minor Concrete -Curb Ramp	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$480.00	\$40,800.00	\$725.00	\$61,625.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00
69	10,100	LF		Remove Concrete Curb	\$17.00	\$171,700.00	\$3.50	\$35,350.00	\$4.50	\$45,450.00	\$3.50	\$35,350.00	\$4.00	\$40,400.00
70	5,020	LF		Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$35.00	\$175,700.00	\$3.50	\$17,570.00	\$7.00	\$35,140.00	\$6.50	\$32,630.00	\$20.00	\$100,400.00
71	3,060	SY		Remove Concrete Sidewalk	\$15.00	\$45,900.00	\$19.00	\$58,140.00	\$25.00	\$76,500.00	\$18.50	\$56,610.00	\$18.00	\$55,080.00
72	40	LF		Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
73	54	EA		Remove Roadside Sign	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00
74	44	EA		Relocate Roadside Sign	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$170.00	\$7,480.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00
75	95	EA		Roadside Sign	\$315.00	\$29,925.00	\$370.00	\$35,150.00	\$360.00	\$34,200.00	\$360.00	\$34,200.00	\$400.00	\$38,000.00
76	8,510	LF		Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)	\$28.00	\$238,280.00	\$30.00	\$255,300.00	\$29.00	\$246,790.00	\$32.00	\$272,320.00	\$30.00	\$255,300.00
77	41	LF		Strengthened Midwest Guardrail System	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$185.00	\$7,585.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00
78	108	EA		End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	\$1,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$140,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$140,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$135,000.00
79	108	EA		Alternative Flared Terminal System	\$3,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$410,400.00	\$3,680.00	\$397,440.00	\$3,900.00	\$421,200.00	\$3,650.00	\$394,200.00
80	49,700	LF		4" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 8, 12,27B)	\$1.00	\$49,700.00	\$0.40	\$19,880.00	\$0.40	\$19,880.00	\$0.40	\$19,880.00	\$0.40	\$19,880.00
81	195,000	LF		6" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 39, 39A)	\$1.00	\$195,000.00	\$0.45	\$87,750.00	\$0.45	\$87,750.00	\$0.45	\$87,750.00	\$0.40	\$78,000.00
82	25,000	LF		4" Yellow 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 21, 22, 24, 25 29, 31, 32)	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$0.60	\$15,000.00
83	23,300	LF		4" White Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 12, 27B)	\$1.00	\$23,300.00	\$0.80	\$18,640.00	\$0.80	\$18,640.00	\$0.80	\$18,640.00	\$1.00	\$23,300.00
84	22,300	LF		4" Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 21, 25, 27, and 35A)	\$1.00	\$22,300.00	\$1.20	\$26,760.00	\$1.20	\$26,760.00	\$1.20	\$26,760.00	\$1.00	\$22,300.00
85	3,760	LF		8" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 38, 38A, Chevron Striping)	\$1.10	\$4,136.00	\$1.00	\$3,760.00	\$1.00	\$3,760.00	\$1.00	\$3,760.00	\$1.00	\$3,760.00
86	350	LF		8" Yellow 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Chevron Striping)	\$1.10	\$385.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
87	1,340	LF		8" White Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 37, 38, 38A and Chevron Striping)	\$1.10	\$1,474.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00
88	890	LF		8" Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Chevron Striping)	\$1.00	\$890.00	\$3.50	\$3,115.00	\$3.50	\$3,115.00	\$3.50	\$3,115.00	\$4.00	\$3,560.00
89	20,700	SF		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	\$4.00	\$82,800.00	\$5.00	\$103,500.00	\$5.00	\$103,500.00	\$5.00	\$103,500.00	\$5.00	\$103,500.00
90	30,200	LF		6" Yellow 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping Detail	\$1.00	\$30,200.00	\$0.60	\$18,120.00	\$0.60	\$18,120.00	\$0.60	\$18,120.00	\$0.60	\$18,120.00
91	7,560	SF		Green Paint Pavement Marking	\$32.00	\$241,920.00	\$6.00	\$45,360.00	\$6.00	\$45,360.00	\$6.00	\$45,360.00	\$6.00	\$45,360.00
92	640	SF		2-Coat Paint Pavement Marking	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00
93	17,151	LF		Trenching/Conduit	\$44.00	\$754,644.00	\$33.00	\$565,983.00	\$32.00	\$548,832.00	\$40.00	\$686,040.00	\$40.00	\$686,040.00
94	43,634	LF		Conductors - #6	\$1.28	\$55,851.52	\$2.60	\$113,448.40	\$2.50	\$109,085.00	\$3.00	\$130,902.00	\$3.00	\$130,902.00
95	13,930	LF		Conductors - #8	\$0.85	\$11,840.50	\$1.00	\$13,930.00	\$1.00	\$13,930.00	\$1.00	\$13,930.00	\$1.00	\$13,930.00
96	195	LF EA		Conductors - #2	\$3.68	\$717.60	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00
97	4	EA EA		Foundations - Potholing  Street Lighting - Foundations - Type III-CF	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$6,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$4,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$16,400.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$16,000.00
98	4	EA EA		(TESCO 26-100) Service Enclosure  Street Lighting - Foundations - Mast Arm Poles	\$4,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00 \$6,100.00	\$16,400.00 \$24,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$24,000.00
100	64	EA		Street Lighting - Foundations - Mast Arm Poles  Street Lighting - Foundations - 15TS Poles	\$2,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$134,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$192,000.00
100	1	EA		Street Lighting - Foundations - 1515 Poles  Street Lighting - Foundations - 15D Poles	\$2,800.00	\$179,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$134,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$134,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$192,000.00
101	45	EA		Street Lighting - Foundations - Ornamental Light	\$2,800.00	\$126,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00
103	132	EA		Poles Street Lighting - Pull Boxes - No.3 1/2	\$300.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$198,000.00
104	1	EA		Street Lighting - Pull Boxes - No. 5E with	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
105	1	EA		Extension  Street Lighting - Pull Boxes - No. 5E with Extension & 12" Concrete Coller	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
106	7	EA		Extension & 12" Concrete Collar  Street Lighting - Pull Boxes - No. 6E with Extension	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
107	8	EA		Street Lighting - Pull Boxes - PG&E Approved No. 2 PB	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
108	1	LS		Street Lighting - Installed and Spliced	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
109	1	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - 17-3-100, No Mast Arm	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
110	1	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - 24-3-100, No Mast Arm	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
111	2	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - 26-3-100, No Mast Arm	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
112	41	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - 15TS	\$3,500.00	\$143,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$196,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$196,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$196,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$196,800.00
113	1	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - 15D	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
		i		Ī	ı	İ	1		I				ı	i

## Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

					Engineer's	s Estimate		1		2	;	3		4
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)								
114	45	EA		Street Lighting - Poles - Decorative Pole	\$7,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450,000.00
115	47	EA		Street Lighting - Signal Hardware - Luminaires	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00
116	90	EA		Street Lighting - Signal Hardware - Decorative Luminaires	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00
117	4	EA		Street Lighting - Control - Type III-AF (TESCO 26-100) Service Enclosure	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
118	4	EA		Street Lighting - Demolition - Remove Pull Boxes	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
119	1	EA		Street Lighting - Demolition - Remove PG&E Pole and Service Wire	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
120	7	EA		Street Lighting - Demolition - Remove Luminaires	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
121	1	EA		Street Lighting - Demolition - Remove PG&E Luminaire	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
122	9	EA		Street Lighting - Demolition - Remove Street Light with Foundation	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
123	1	LS		Signal Modifications (Floral Avenue at Whitson Street)	\$158,800.00	\$158,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
124	1	LS		Signal Modifications (Thompson Avenue at Whitson Street)	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
125	1	LS		Signal Modifications (Golden State Blvd at San Antonio Drive )	\$277,200.00	\$277,200.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
126	1	LS		Signal Modifications (Golden State Blvd at Jug Handle to Clovis Avenue)	\$320,100.00	\$320,100.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00
127	1	LS		Service Irrigation	\$128,900.00	\$128,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
128	15,294	EA		Packet Fertilizer	\$0.25	\$3,823.50	\$1.00	\$15,294.00	\$1.00	\$15,294.00	\$1.00	\$15,294.00	\$1.00	\$15,294.00
129	2,513	EA		Plant (Group A)	\$12.00	\$30,156.00	\$17.00	\$42,721.00	\$17.00	\$42,721.00	\$18.00	\$45,234.00	\$20.00	\$50,260.00
130	768	EA		Plant (Group B)	\$25.00	\$19,200.00	\$32.00	\$24,576.00	\$32.00	\$24,576.00	\$32.00	\$24,576.00	\$35.00	\$26,880.00
131	435	EA		Plant (Group U)	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$122.00	\$53,070.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00
132	1	LS		Plant Establishment Work	\$69,100.00	\$69,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
133	761	CY		Wood Mulch	\$50.00	\$38,050.00	\$60.00	\$45,660.00	\$60.00	\$45,660.00	\$61.00	\$46,421.00	\$60.00	\$45,660.00
134	4,217	LF		Root Barrier	\$25.00	\$105,425.00	\$9.00	\$37,953.00	\$9.00	\$37,953.00	\$10.00	\$42,170.00	\$9.00	\$37,953.00
135	1	LS		Control And Neutral Conductors	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,389.00	\$25,389.00	\$25,389.00	\$25,389.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
136	18	EA		1" Remote Control Valve	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$610.00	\$10,980.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
137	4	EA		2" Remote Control Valve	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
138	4	EA		Two-Wire Irrigation Controller	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
139	55,596	LF	F	5/8" Drip Irrigation Tubing	\$0.21	\$11,675.16	\$1.25	\$69,495.00	\$1.25	\$69,495.00	\$1.25	\$69,495.00	\$1.00	\$55,596.00
140	4	EA		Irrigation Controller Enclosure Cabinet	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$12,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
141	4	EA		2" Backflow Preventer Assembly	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$12,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
142	4	EA		Backflow Preventer Enclosure	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$16,160.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
143	4	EA		Backflow Preventer Blanket	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
144	4	EA		Flow Sensor	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$6,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
145	932	EA		Tree Well Sprinkler Assembly	\$45.00	\$41,940.00	\$50.00	\$46,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,600.00	\$51.00	\$47,532.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,600.00
146	18	EA		Drip Valve Assembly	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00
147	4	EA		1" Gate Valve	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
148	10,757	LF	F	3/4" Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)	\$3.77	\$40,553.89	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,440.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
149	1,402	LF	- F	1" Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)	\$4.93	\$6,911.86	\$3.00	\$4,206.00	\$3.00	\$4,206.00	\$3.00	\$4,206.00	\$3.00	\$4,206.00
		LF	F											
150	1,059 	LF LF	F	1 1/4" Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)	\$4.70 \$5.76	\$4,977.30 \$3,288.96	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$6,354.00 \$3,997.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$6,354.00 \$3,997.00	\$7.00 \$8.00	\$7,413.00 \$4,568.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$6,354.00 \$3,997.00
151	8,410	LF LF	F	1 1/2" Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)	\$5.76	\$3,288.96	\$7.00	\$3,997.00	\$7.00	\$3,997.00	\$10.00	\$4,568.00 \$84,100.00	\$9.00	\$3,997.00
				2" Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)										
153	2,111	LF	F	6" Plastic Pipe (Class 315) (Supply Line)	\$40.00	\$84,440.00	\$62.00	\$130,882.00	\$62.00	\$130,882.00	\$63.00	\$132,993.00	\$62.00	\$130,882.00
154	16	EA	F	Ball Valve  Concreted-Rock Slope Protection (Cobble,	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
155	114	CY	-	Method A) (Cy)	\$550.00	\$62,700.00	\$800.00	\$91,200.00	\$800.00	\$91,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00
156	20	EA		Survey Monuments	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
157	1,340	STA		Shoulder Backing	\$100.00	\$134,000.00	\$70.00	\$93,800.00	\$71.00	\$95,140.00	\$90.00	\$120,600.00	\$80.00	\$107,200.00
158	15	EA		City of Fresno Bollard	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
159	1	LS		Replace Traffic Loop Detectors (Sierra St)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
160	6	EA		Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
161	38,100	TON	400	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 1/2"	\$95.00	\$3,619,500.00	\$105.00	\$4,000,500.00	\$93.00	\$3,543,300.00	\$108.00	\$4,114,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,191,000.00
	TOTAL BII	D (ITEMS 1	1-161)		\$30,221	,031.39	\$28,999	),631.00	\$30,957	7,998.00	\$31,903	3,648.00	\$36,077	7,293.00